
#  University of Illinois Chicago (0-2, 0-0 MVC) -vs- #  Incarnate Word (2-0, 0-0 SLC)
02/15/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Sullivan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKay, Gus (1-0)
Loss: Lyons, Kendall (0-1)
HBP: Vitellaro, Michael, Blease, Chase, Capers, Hayden
PB: Curry, Thomas (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Mays First: John Howe Third Base: Clayton Park 
Start: 12:04 PM   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 152   Weather: Temp: 69F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
University of Illinois Chicago 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 8 0
Incarnate Word 0 0 0 1 0 5 2 5 13 13 2

University of Illinois Chicago 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Flanigan, Will 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hackett, James PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Curry, Thomas c 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Pyszka, Andrew PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smoot, Will dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Kampa, Ashton lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Acosta, Gavin 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Busson, Jake 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Colon, Vidal rf 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
Smith, Lucas cf 3 1 1 0 1 2 2
Cody, Sean ss 4 1 2 0 0 2 1
    Lyons, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vitellaro, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 4 2 8 7

3B: Busson, Jake (1)
SH: Flanigan, Will (1)
SF: Colon, Vidal (2); Curry, Thomas (1)
SB: Acosta, Gavin (2)
CS: Acosta, Gavin (1)
HBP: Acosta, Gavin (1); Colon, Vidal (1)
DP: 1

Incarnate Word 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Drake 2b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Tabor, Cole ss 5 2 2 2 0 2 0
DeJesus, Tony 3b/1b 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Weaver, Jake lf 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Cymbalista, Colin c 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Enriquez, Cris dh 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
Rucker, Trent cf 4 1 1 4 0 1 0
Alsobrooks, Ayden rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Rumfield, Justin 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramos, Kevin PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Lyssy, Thomas 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Capers, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKay, Gus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perkins, Ashton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blease, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 13 13 6 5 4

2B: Cymbalista, Colin (1); Tabor, Cole (1); DeJesus, Tony (1)
HR: Weaver, Jake (1); Ramos, Kevin (1); Rucker, Trent (1)
CS: DeJesus, Tony (1)
HBP: Weaver, Jake (1)
E: McKay, Gus (1); Capers, Hayden (1)
DP: 2

University of Illinois Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bak, Brandon 5.1 5 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 7 68
Lyons, Kendall (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 1 40
Vitellaro, Michael 1.2 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 2 40
Totals 13 13 13 6 5 0 0 1 0 35 42 7 10 148

Incarnate Word IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Capers, Hayden 4.0 4 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0 15 18 6 3 68
McKay, Gus (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 3 29
Perkins, Ashton 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 16
Blease, Chase 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 0 42
Totals 8 4 4 2 8 0 0 2 0 30 38 11 6 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 1st UIC UIW
Flanigan,Will flied out to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Curry,Thomas struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0
Smoot,Will struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 0 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 1st UIC UIW
Anderson,Drake singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 0
Tabor,Cole struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
DeJesus,Tony singled to left field (1-0 B); Anderson,Drake advanced to second base. 0 0
Weaver,Jake flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
DeJesus,Tony out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 2nd UIC UIW
Kampa,Ashton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFFFF). 0 0
Acosta,Gavin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Acosta,Gavin stole second base. 0 0
Busson,Jake singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 FBB); Acosta,Gavin advanced to third base. 0 0
Colon,Vidal sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Acosta,Gavin scored. 1 0
Smith,Lucas struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 2nd UIC UIW
Cymbalista,Colin struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 1 0
Enriquez,Cris popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Rucker,Trent popped up to second base (0-2 SF). 1 0

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 3rd UIC UIW
Cody,Sean singled to shallow center field (2-2 BFBK). 1 0
Flanigan,Will grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Cody,Sean advanced to second base. 1 0
Curry,Thomas flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Cody,Sean advanced to third base on a throwing error by Capers,Hayden (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Smoot,Will lined out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BFKFB). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 3rd UIC UIW
Alsobrooks,Ayden grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBFB). 1 0
Rumfield,Justin grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Anderson,Drake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 4th UIC UIW
Kampa,Ashton flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 1 0
Acosta,Gavin hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Busson,Jake lined out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BFFF). 1 0
Acosta,Gavin stole second base. 1 0
Colon,Vidal grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FSBFB). 1 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 4th UIC UIW
Tabor,Cole grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 0
DeJesus,Tony grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Weaver,Jake homered to right field, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 1
Cymbalista,Colin doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 1
Enriquez,Cris grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 5th UIC UIW
Smith,Lucas singled to shallow left field (0-0). 1 1
Cody,Sean singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Smith,Lucas advanced to second base. 1 1
UIW pitching change: McKay,Gus replaces Capers,Hayden. 1 1
Flanigan,Will sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by McKay,Gus (E1) (0-0); Smith,Lucas advanced to third
base; Cody,Sean advanced to second base. 1 1
Curry,Thomas sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 FB); Smith,Lucas scored; Cody,Sean advanced to third base. 2 1
Smoot,Will singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Cody,Sean scored; Flanigan,Will advanced to second base. 3 1
Kampa,Ashton grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Smoot,Will out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss,
in a double play. 3 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 5th UIC UIW
Rucker,Trent grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1
Alsobrooks,Ayden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (2-2 KBKBS). 3 1
Rumfield,Justin flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B). 3 1

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 6th UIC UIW
Acosta,Gavin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 3 1
Busson,Jake tripled to right center (0-1 K). 3 1
Colon,Vidal sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-2 KSF); Busson,Jake scored. 4 1
Smith,Lucas walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Cody,Sean struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 6th UIC UIW
Anderson,Drake singled to left center (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Tabor,Cole struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 4 1
UIC pitching change: Lyons,Kendall replaces Bak,Brandon. 4 1
DeJesus,Tony walked (3-1 BBKBB); Anderson,Drake advanced to second base. 4 1
Weaver,Jake walked (3-1 KBBBB); Anderson,Drake advanced to third base; DeJesus,Tony advanced to
second base. 4 1
Cymbalista,Colin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Anderson,Drake scored;
DeJesus,Tony advanced to third base; Weaver,Jake out at second base, ss to 2b. 4 2
Enriquez,Cris walked (3-0 BBBB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 4 2
Rucker,Trent homered to deep center field, 4RBI (0-0); DeJesus,Tony scored; Cymbalista,Colin scored from
second base; Enriquez,Cris scored from first base. 4 6
Alsobrooks,Ayden popped up in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-2 SSBF). 4 6

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 7th UIC UIW
Flanigan,Will grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 6
UIW pitching change: Perkins,Ashton replaces McKay,Gus. 4 6
Curry,Thomas lined out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BSKF). 4 6
Smoot,Will singled up the middle (3-2 BBKKB). 4 6
Kampa,Ashton flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 4 6

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 7th UIC UIW
UIW substitution: Ramos,Kevin pinch hitting for Rumfield,Justin. 4 6
Ramos,Kevin homered to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 7
Anderson,Drake flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 4 7
Tabor,Cole doubled to right center (2-2 BSKB). 4 7
DeJesus,Tony walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 4 7
UIC pitching change: Vitellaro,Michael replaces Lyons,Kendall. 4 7
Weaver,Jake hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Tabor,Cole advanced to third base; DeJesus,Tony advanced to second
base. 4 7
Cymbalista,Colin singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-0); Tabor,Cole scored; DeJesus,Tony advanced to
third base; Weaver,Jake advanced to second base. 4 8



Enriquez,Cris grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Cymbalista,Colin out at 2B on the play, 2b
to ss, in a double play. 4 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 8th UIC UIW
UIW position change: DeJesus,Tony now playing 1b from 3b 4 8
UIW substitution: Lyssy,Thomas replaces Ramos,Kevin at 3b, batting 9th. 4 8
UIW pitching change: Blease,Chase replaces Perkins,Ashton. 4 8
Acosta,Gavin singled to right field (2-2 BKKB). 4 8
Busson,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFFFS); Acosta,Gavin is out caught stealing, in a double play. 4 8
Colon,Vidal hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFFB). 4 8
Smith,Lucas struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 8

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 8th UIC UIW
Rucker,Trent struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 4 8
Alsobrooks,Ayden walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 4 8
Lyssy,Thomas singled to left center (1-2 KBFF); Alsobrooks,Ayden advanced to second base. 4 8
Lyssy,Thomas advanced to second base on a passed ball; Alsobrooks,Ayden advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 4 8
Anderson,Drake walked (3-2 FFFBBBB). 4 8
Tabor,Cole singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Alsobrooks,Ayden scored; Lyssy,Thomas scored from
second base; Anderson,Drake advanced to second base. 4 10
DeJesus,Tony doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Anderson,Drake scored from second base; Tabor,Cole
advanced from first base to third base. 4 11
Weaver,Jake singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-1 K); Tabor,Cole scored; DeJesus,Tony
scored from second base. 4 13
Cymbalista,Colin flied out to rf (0-0). 4 13
Enriquez,Cris grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 13

University of Illinois Chicago - Top of 9th UIC UIW
Cody,Sean struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 4 13
UIC substitution: Hackett,James pinch hitting for Flanigan,Will. 4 13
Hackett,James struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 4 13
UIC substitution: Pyszka,Andrew pinch hitting for Curry,Thomas. 4 13
Pyszka,Andrew popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (2-2 KBFFFFB). 4 13

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 9th UIC UIW


